
This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

Alfresco 310-1716
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Alfresco 310-1716

Find Your Alfresco Other Parts - Select From 33 Models

-------- Manual continues below --------

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/other/alfresco/310-1716.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/other/alfresco/


SavE ThESE 
inSTrucTionS For 
FuTurE rEFErEncE.

Assembly Instruction Item#:310-1716



      2

BEFORE YOU BEGIN
Before beginning assembly, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts received with the “Parts List.” If 
any part is missing or damaged, do NOT attempt to assemble the product. Please read and understand this 
entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install this product.  

GENERAL INFORMATION
Your new patio furniture is made from the finest materials available. It should provide many years of 
enjoyment with minimal care.

Keep your patio furniture clean and apply a coat of wax a few times a year. For best results, clean the patio 
furniture with warm soapy water and use an outdoor furniture wax. If you use furniture covers, always make 
sure the furniture is clean and completely dry before covering as mold may form in dark, wet places. Check 
the bolts on your patio furniture regularly to make sure they are tight.

To provide a rust free product, this patio furniture is made of Cast Aluminum which is a relatively soft 
material. Be careful not to over-tighten your hardware. Stripped hardware is not covered under the 
manufacturer’s warranty. The weight limit for each seat is 225 lbs.

SAFETY INFORMATION
WARNING
DO NOT stand or allow children to stand on the assembled product. DO NOT tighten bolts completely until 
instructed to do so. After final alignment, make sure all nuts and bolts are securely fastened. NEVER use a 
power tool to assemble or tighten your furniture. Perform periodic checks to make sure the hardware is 
secure and tighten if needed.

CAUTION
READ all instruction before beginning assembly. Failure to do so may result in faulty assembly and potential 
injury. Assemble the items on a soft, non-abrasive surface such as a carpet or cardboard to avoid damaging 
the item.

inForMaTion



      3

D

A

C

E

PARTS LIST

F

B

A Rotary Table 1

B

Long Support Panel 

1

C 1

D 2

Table Top

K
Washer/Spring Washer 
/nut/Plastic cap ( 8mm)

Qty: 13
(12 for assem + 1 extra)

I
8x30mm Stud 

Qty: 5

(4 for assem + 1 extra)

M
Wrench

Qty: 1

N
Screwdriver
/Cross Screwdriver

Qty: 2

O
Extra-adjustable 

Foot 
Qty: 1

ParT DEScriPTion QuanTiTY

harDWarE conTEnTS

E 2Short Support Panel 

Rotary Ring

G

6x40mm Bolt/
Plastic Nut (6mm)

Qty: 4

(3 for assem + 1 extra)

H

6x15mm Bolt 

Qty: 4

(3 for assem + 1 extra)

J
8x35mm Stud 

Qty: 9

(8 for assem + 1 extra)

L
Washer/SpringWasher/
nut/Plastic cap ( 6mm)

Qty: 4
(3 for assem + 1 extra)

F 4Table Leg



ASSEMBLY

      5

Place the Table Top(C) with the underside facing skywards.
Fit the Stud(I) by turning into the 4 points on the underside of Table Top(C) 
with the Screwdriver(N).

Step 1

Step 2

Fix the Stud(J) to the Table Leg(F) by using Screwdriver (N).

Next, attach Table Leg(F) to studs on Table Top(C) using Washer, Spring 
Washer and Nut(K) with Wrench(M) .
DO NOT tighten, yet.

Step 3

I
N

C

N

J

M
K
K
K

F



     6

ASSEMBLY 

Step 4

NOTE: To HOLD the legs together in positon, the LEGS SUPPORT 
PANELS WILL OVERLAP AT ALL 04 (four) CORNERs.

First, attach the Leg Support(D/E) with Groove End to the Studs(J) and then 
attach Support Panel(D/E) without Groove End to Studs(J), together.
Then affix the Leg Support(D/E) to the table legs with the Washers, Spring 
Washers and Nuts(K) using the Wrench(M).
DO NOT tighten, yet . Repeat the same process for all 04 (four) contact 
points of the Table Legs and the Legs Support Panels.Once all the panels are 

in place,proceed to TIGHTEN the screw-bolts of the legs, in a rotational 

sequential manner.By this action, it allows the table legs to be locked into 

position, evenly, thus reducing wobbles.Thereafter, lock all the Leg Support 

Panels tightly into position.

D

M
K

E



ASSEMBLY

Step 5

Put Bolts(G) into the hole on the inner ring of Rotaty Ring(B),then screw 
nuts(G) on the opposite side and tighten it with Cross Srewdriver(N) and 
Wrench(M).Note the screw should enter from the large circle of the 
tapered hole on Rotaty Ring to the small circle

Step 6

Turn the Rotaty Ring(B) so that the screw on Rotaty Ring is upward, and then 
align holes in the outer ring of Rotaty Ring(B) with the hole on the Rotary Table(A).
Insert Bolts(H) into the holes and tighten them with Cross Srewdriver(N) .

G

G

H

H
H

G

G
G

G

B

A

N

N

    6



ASSEMBLY

Step 7

Put Rotary Table (A) on Table Top (C) align bolts on Rotary Table with holes 
on table top,insert Bolts into the holes.Then affix the Rotary Table to the 
Table Top with the Washers,Spring Washers and Nuts (L) using the Wrench 
(M).Add Plastic Caps on all bolt ends.Adjust the leg pre-installed Levellers until 
the Table is level with the ground.

M
L


